6/08/04	
BOX ASSIGNMENTS (

06-15-2004

TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE US PAT 1 0.27 667.96 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTYLE PASS (NORS(S)): 1. YOUNG, Matthew 2. SMETHAM, Grant 3. WILMOT, John G. 5. 7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTYLE PASS (TES) ATTACHED? [YES NO 2. PARTY(ES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: MERIDIAN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ADDRESS: 10240 Old Columbia Road, Columbia, MD 21046 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? [YES NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) [SASSIGNMENT OF NAME VERTICAL TECHNOLOGIES (NO. 1) VERTICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? [YES NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) [SASSIGNMENT OF NAME VERTICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 1) VINCHOLOGIES, INC	BOX ASSIGNMENTS	(CONTRACTOR (CONTRACTOR (CONTRACTOR CONTR	B10 (04)0 B10 1981	DO NOT USE I	OR TRADEMAI	KKS
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY OF THE SECONORS(S): 1. YOUNG, Matthew 3. WILMOT, John G. 5. 7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY (IES) ATTACHED? YES NO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: MERIDIAN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herwith gnly one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) SASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST June 3, 2004; June 3, 200				Y		
SIR. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTYUS BASIGNORS(S): 1. YOUNG, Matthew 3. WILMOT, John G. 5. 7. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 9. 9. YES MNO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: MERIDIAN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES MO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYING PARTYUS BASIGNEE(S) ATTACHED? YES MO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYING BASIGNEE(S) RECEIVING INTEREST: OUTDIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES MO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): Gubmit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) MASSIGNMENT OF MWHOLE PART INTEREST SIGNED FOR MARY 28, 2004; May 28, 2004; June 3, 2004;	TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE US	PATL 10276679	9 <u>6</u>			
3. WILMOT, John G. 5. 7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEXING PARS/(ES) ATTACHED? VES NO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: MERIDIAN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ADDRESS: 10240 Old Columbia Road, Columbia, MD 21046 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? VES NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith unity one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) SASSIGNMENT OF FACTOR VERIFIED TRANSLATION SECURITY MERGER OTHER EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) May 28, 2004; June 3, 2004; June 3, 2004 ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) May 28, 2004; May 28, 2004; June 3, 2004; June 3, 2004 APAL APP NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? VES NO APAL APP NO.(S) MATERION OF BATTY OF BAT	SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT	TACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMEN	ITS OR COPY THEF	REOF.		
3. WILMOT, John G. 5. 7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEXING PARS/(ES) ATTACHED? VES NO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: MERIDIAN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ADDRESS: 10240 Old Columbia Road, Columbia, MD 21046 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? VES NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith poly one document) VERIFIED TRANSLATION SASIGNMENT OF VERIFIED TRANSLATION VERIFIED TRANSLATION SECURITY MERGER OTHER EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY() May 28, 2004; May 28, 2004; June 3, 2004 ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY() May 28, 2004; May 28, 2004; June 3, 2004; June 3, 2004 ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY() May 28, 2004; May 28, 2004; June 3, 2004; June 3, 2004 A PAT APP. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? VES NO A PAT APP. NO.(S) FAITH ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY() May 28, 2004; June 3, 2004; June 3, 2004 A PAT APP. NO.(S) FAITH ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY() May 28, 2004; June 3, 2004; June 3, 2004 A PAT APP. NO.(S) THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY() May 28, 2004; June 3, 2004; June 3, 2004 A PAT APP. NO.(S) FAITH ON THE SON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? VES NO BY A PAT APP. NO.(S) FAITH ON THE SON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) ATTACHED TO THE SON ADDITIONAL SHEET SON DECLARATION ADDITIO	1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART	TYUES HASSIGNORS(S)):				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTYCLES) ATTACHED? LYES WNO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: MERIDIAN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ADDRESS: 10240 Old Columbia Road, Columbia, MD 21046 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? LYES NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) WASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST DORIGINAL PACSIMILE/PROTOCOPY CHANGE OF NAME PART INTEREST SEXECUTION DECLARATION FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) May 28, 2004; May 28, 2004; June 3, 2004; June 3, 2004; June 3, 2004 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? SEXECUTION DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) May 28, 2004; May 28, 2004; June 3, 2004; June 3, 2004 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? SEXECUTION DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) May 28, 2004; May 28, 2004; June 3, 2004; June 3, 2004 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? SEXECUTION DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) May 28, 2004; May 28, 2004; June 3, 2004 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLINS 1 + PATS 9 = TOTAL = 1 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 8021) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 4 dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 4 dup. sheet not required. 4 dup. sheet not required. 4 dup. sheet not required. 4 fax: (703) 905-2500		611 - 32				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTYCLES) ATTACHED? LYES WNO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: MERIDIAN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ADDRESS: 10240 Old Columbia Road, Columbia, MD 21046 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? LYES NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) WASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST DORIGINAL PACSIMILE/PROTOCOPY CHANGE OF NAME PART INTEREST SEXECUTION DECLARATION FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) May 28, 2004; May 28, 2004; June 3, 2004; June 3, 2004; June 3, 2004 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? SEXECUTION DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) May 28, 2004; May 28, 2004; June 3, 2004; June 3, 2004 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? SEXECUTION DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) May 28, 2004; May 28, 2004; June 3, 2004; June 3, 2004 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? SEXECUTION DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) May 28, 2004; May 28, 2004; June 3, 2004 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLINS 1 + PATS 9 = TOTAL = 1 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 8021) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 4 dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 4 dup. sheet not required. 4 dup. sheet not required. 4 dup. sheet not required. 4 fax: (703) 905-2500		a 7004 ≝		raid L.		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTYCES) ATTACHED? YES \(\)NO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: MERIDIAN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ADDRESS: 10240 Old Columbia Road, Columbia, MD 21046 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES \(\)NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) \[\text{ASSIGNMENT OF} \] \(\text{WHOLE} \] PART INTEREST \] \(Une 3, 2004; June 3, 2004		11K 0 6 Kill				
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: MERIDIAN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ADDRESS: 10240 Old Columbia Road, Columbia, MD 21046 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) ASSIGNMENT OF NAME FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY CHANGE OF NAME VERRIFIED TRANSLATION SECURITY MERGER OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) May 28, 2004; May 28, 2004; June 3, 2004 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO 4.7 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO 4.7 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? Series redescribes for some should be Mailed: 9/198,715 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillisbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 8306 307130 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 4 Attomey: Glenn T. Barrett Signature Attomey: Glenn T. Barrett Reg. No. 33705 TEL: (703) 905-2011 Date: June 8, 2004 FAX: (703) 905-2500		IVĘYING PAŖ Ę Y(IES) ATTACHE				
ADDRESS: 10240 Old Columbia Road, Columbia, MD 21046 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) ASSIGNMENT OF		RECEIVING INTEREST:	1 40			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) ASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST ORIGINAL ORIGINAL CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION SECURITY MERGER OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) May 28, 2004; May 28, 2004; June 3, 2004 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? 29/198,715 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 6. NUMBER INVOLVED: ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 P. 307130 DKT. 130 DES ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 P. 307130 DKT. 130 DES UNDER ORDER NO Signature Attorney: Glenn T. Barrett Reg. No. 38705 Telt: (703) 905-2011 FAX: (703) 905-2500	NAME: MERIDIAN MEDICAL TE	CHNOLOGIES, INC.				
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) SASSIGMMENT OF SIMHOLE PART INTEREST SIME SUBMIT SUBMI	ADDRESS: 10240 Old Columbia	Road, Columbia, MD 21046				
Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) Sassignment Signed by different inventors is one document) Sassignment Signed by different inventors is one document) Sassignment Signed by different inventors is one document Sassignment Signed by different inventors Sassignment Signed by different inventors is one document Sassignment Signed by different inventors Sassignment Signed by different Sassignment Sassignment Signed by different Sassignment Sassignment Signed by different Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment Sassignment			⊠no			
document) ASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST ORIGINAL PACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY ORIGINAL PACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY ORIGINAL PACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) May 28, 2004; May 28, 2004; June 3, 2004 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO APAL APPL. NO.(S). PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO APAL APPL. NO.(S). PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? The series code	3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	(DOCUMENT):	conies of same Assi	nament signed by differe	nt inventore ie o	nο
ASSIGNMENT OF ORIGINAL ORIGINA		cument for recordation—multiple	copies of same Assi	Jiment signed by dinere	iit iiiveiitois is o	iie
GRIGINAL SFACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY June 3, 2004; June 3, 2004			REST EXE	C. DATE: May 28, 2004;	May 28, 2004;	
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) May 28, 2004; May 28, 2004; June 3, 2004 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO A PAT APP. NO.(S) HM# INVENTOR BE ATTY! NO.(S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO A PAT APP. NO.(S) AM# INVENTOR BE ATTY! NO.(S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO A PAT APP. NO.(S) AM# INVENTOR BE ATTY! NO.(S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO A PAT APP. NO.(S) AM# INVENTOR BE ATTY! NO.(S) AM# INVENTOR BE ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) ATTACHED BY INVENTOR BE ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) ATTACHED BY INVENTOR BE ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) ATTACHED BY INVENTOR BE ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) AND ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) AND ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) AND ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) ADDITIONAL S					•	
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) May 28, 2004; May 28, 2004; June 3, 2004 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? [YES NO A PAT APP NO.(S) MS MS MS MS MS MS MS						
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) May 28, 2004; May 28, 2004; June 3, 2004 4,5 APL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO A PAT.APP. NO.(S). Mile of the INVENTOR Series code/serial flo. 29/198,715 307130 B. PATENDO(S). 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: B. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 8306 307130 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney: Glenn T. Barrett Reg. No. 38705 Date: June 8, 2004 FAX: (703) 905-2500	SECURITYMERGER					
4.5 APPL. NO.(\$) OR PAT NO.(\$). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(\$) attached? YES NO A PAT. APP. NO.(\$). IN THE SOLUTION OF SERIES COME STATE OF STATE O	EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE	DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (<u>NOTE</u> : IF DA	TES ON DECLARATION	AND	
A PAT. APP. NO.(S)	ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT	1 Y!) May 28, 2004; May 28, 2004	1; June 3, 2004; June	3, 2004		
Series code/serial fro 16 not in Item to 17 not in Item to 18 not in Item to					ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ	Aug best
29/198,715 307130 6. NumBER INVOLVED: Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 307130 DKT. 130 DES UNDER ORDER NO 8306 307130 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		THE RESERVE AND PROCESSORS AND ASSESSMENT OF SAME			
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 307130 DKT. 130 DES UNDER ORDER NO MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 11. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 12. Attorney: Glenn T. Barrett Reg. No. 38705 Atty/Sec: GTB/RSP TEL: (703) 905-2011 6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 1 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 8021) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 8021) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 8021) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 8021) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 8021) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 8021) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 8021) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 8021) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)		CALIFORNIA CONTRACTOR			THE STATE OF THE S	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 8021) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 8306 307130 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Signature Attorney: Glenn T. Barrett Reg. No. 38705 Atty/Sec: GTB/RSP TEL: (703) 905-2011 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 8021) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 8021) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 8021) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102		Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVO	DLVED:		
Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 8306 307130 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Signature Attorney: Glenn T. Barrett Reg. No. 38705 Atty/Sec: GTB/RSP TEL: (703) 905-2011 PASSE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 8306 307130 TO UNDER ORDER NO 18406 TO UNDER ORDER NO 18	Concerning Document Should	d be Mailed:	APPLNS <u>1</u> + P.	ATS <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>	
Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 8306 307130 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Signature Attorney: Glenn T. Barrett Reg. No. 38705 Atty/Sec: GTB/RSP TEL: (703) 905-2011 PASSE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 8306 307130 TO UNDER ORDER NO 18406 TO UNDER ORDER NO 18	Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FE	E DUE: (Code 8021)	· -	
P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 307130 DKT. 130 DES UNDER ORDER NO MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Signature Attorney: Glenn T. Barrett Reg. No. 38705 Atty/Sec: GTB/RSP TEL: (703) 905-2011 B. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 8 306 307130 LIENT NO. MATTER NO. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet) Date: June 8, 2004 FAX: (703) 905-2500						
P 307130 DKT. 130 DES UNDER ORDER NO 8306 307130 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Signature Attorney: Glenn T. Barrett Reg. No. 38705 Atty/Sec: GTB/RSP TEL: (703) 905-2011 NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 8306 307130 TO LIENT NO. MATTER NO. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet) Date: June 8, 2004 FAX: (703) 905-2500		102				
P 307130 DKT. 130 DES UNDER ORDER NO 8306 307130 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Signature Attorney: Glenn T. Barrett Reg. No. 38705 Atty/Sec: GTB/RSP TEL: (703) 905-2011 NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 8306 307130 TO LIENT NO. MATTER NO. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet) Date: June 8, 2004 FAX: (703) 905-2500						
P 307130 DKT. 130 DES UNDER ORDER NO 8306 307130 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Signature Attorney: Glenn T. Barrett Reg. No. 38705 Atty/Sec: GTB/RSP TEL: (703) 905-2011 NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 8306 307130 TO LIENT NO. MATTER NO. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet) Date: June 8, 2004 FAX: (703) 905-2500	E EATTY DIT.		9 DI EASE CHADG	E TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC	OLINT	
P 307130 DKT. 130 DES UNDER ORDER NO 8306 307130 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 4 Attorney: Glenn T. Barrett Reg. No. 38705 Atty/Sec: GTB/RSP TEL: (703) 905-2011 Date: June 8, 2004 FAX: (703) 905-2500	5.5A111 DK1:				OON	
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Signature Attorney: Glenn T. Barrett Reg. No. 38705 Date: June 8, 2004 Atty/Sec: GTB/RSP TEL: (703) 905-2011 FAX: (703) 905-2500	P 307130	DKT. 130 DES			307130	
the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 4 (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Signature Attorney: Glenn T. Barrett Reg. No. 38705 Date: June 8, 2004 Atty/Sec: GTB/RSP TEL: (703) 905-2011 FAX: (703) 905-2500	MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO	O
Attorney: Glenn T. Barrett Reg. No. 38705 Atty/Sec: GTB/RSP TEL: (703) 905-2011 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Date: June 8, 2004 FAX: (703) 905-2500	9. To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and corre	ct and any attached copy	is a true copy o	of
Cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Cover sheet (do not file dup. Cover sheet)	the original document.					
Cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Cover sheet (do not file dup. Cover sheet)			1			
(do not file dup. Cover sheet)						
Signature Attorney: Glenn T. Barrett Date: June 8, 2004 SAX: (703) 905-2500 SA	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \)			4	
Attorney: Glenn T. Barrett Reg. No. 38705 Atty/Sec: GTB/RSP TEL: (703) 905-2011 FAX: (703) 905-2500	Signatur		(do not file dup. Co	ver sneet)		
Reg. No. 38705 Date: June 8, 2004 Atty/Sec: GTB/RSP TEL: (703) 905-2011 FAX: (703) 905-2500		E				
Atty/Sec: GTB/RSP TEL: (703) 905-2011 FAX: (703) 905-2500			Date: .lune 8_20	04		
		TEL: (703) 905-2011				
			, ,			

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

Atty. Dkt.	PMS 307130	DKT. 130 DES
	M#	Client Ref.

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1) YOUNG, Matthew	2) SMETHAM, Grant
3) WILMOT, John G.	4) WANNARKA, Gerald L.
5)	6)
7)	8)
(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have made a	n invention known as Dkt. 130 DES
and entitled: A CASE FOR AN INJECTION DEVICE	
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United	States
$\hfill \square$ was executed even date herewith and is about to be	e filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
⊠ was filed on February 4, 2004 , Appln. No.	29/198,715 ;
AND WHEREAS - MEDIDIAN MEDICAL TEC	
AND WHEREAS MERIDIAN MEDICAL TEC	<u> </u>
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), duly organized and existing u	
and having its principal office and place of business at	10240 Old Columbia Road, Columbia, MD 21046
desires to acquire an interest therein:	

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PAT-114B 1/01

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature	Date Signed	Witness
1) Matthew Counce Name: YOUNG, Matthew	28 May 04.	
2) MSnull Name: SMETHAM, Grant	28/5/06	Maren.
Name: WILMOT, John G.		
4) Name: WANNARKA, Gerald L.	·	
5)		
Name:		

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature	Date Signed	Witness
Name: YOUNG, Matthew		
2)		
Name: SMETHAN, Grant Name: WILMOT, John G.	June 3,200 4.	C. Hrock-Troudsoo
4) Jewel J. Jannah Name: WANNARKA, Gerald L.	3 June 04	C. Hrod-Troud for
5) Name:		
6)		
Name:		
7) Name:		
8)		
Name:		

PAT-114B 1/01